3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2011 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
PART REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HUEREALE ADATTET e L M R
NUMBER L1 | ECR-21-006034 p4duN2021 | LU | YY
M ECR-21-006929 19JuL2021 | F7 MP
21514701 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL M | ECR-22-143001 sz | 18 | Tt
2151470-2 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2151470-2 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS /\
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151470-1 M CEAMINAT NG U MECHANICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151470-2 M CAMINAT e U PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151470-1 M ool e MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151470-2 M ool e PNEUMATIC
7-2151470-17 M CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
T -1 -1 17717 -71T-7T- 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
CRIMP S1it TYPL S T T - - - 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 2072
WIRE | T.27 mm [.050] - B 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1290
INSUL | 1.78 mm [.070] O N - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR CINSTRUCTTONS R R 2119082-8  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT “|244
408-3504¢ A I R AR AR N A 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
N - e ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 2472
- 1 1 | | | | | 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION i | | -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
| - | e 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERxf§§¢S¥Lﬁ%ELEQGfi%AM <:OPiIﬁ§:T /ﬁigliygiég D%i&grés Risgzy> : L Lo endiens DIRIPRER, 0 IOE TR LK
—— - R - | - | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
2.60-3.20 mm [.102-.126 IN] [10-1.75 mm [.043-.069 IN] & - | | - - 1-1752354-7 |STANDOFF  HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL 114-18464 : : - T - | - 9931711 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
APPLICATION 7 7 7 - I HE 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
SPECIFICATION i B - 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
TERMINALS APPUEDA - 1 1 - - 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
~ | REF [ REF [ REF | REF | REF [REF[REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL NS T T T T T T 2719955-1  |ASSY. LUBRICATOR. SIDE FEED 13
IEELEEE IEEREEE: IRELEEER A I N A AR A IR 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 199
B T A 28449071 |POST, LOCKING 198
B T R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
- B T R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT 'III CRIMP HEIGHT B T A 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 101
SI/E FEJ mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - | | | | | 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 16
22 AWG 0.86+/-0.03 [ 034+/- 001] 8 6 -2l 2l el 22212 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
0.35 mm?2 0.81+/-0.03 [.032+/-. 0011 9.0 | - | | | | | 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
24 AWG 0.80+/-0.03 [.031+/-. 0011 9.2 - | | | | | 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
B T A 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2l 2122212121 2-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 153
[ 1] N T R 18033826 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
N -1 2] 1] EE 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1 - 1 2119652 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | - | e e o
e o e e : -] HEEE 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
-] N 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
& APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803607 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 14
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. N T T S B R B I 17523566 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
/A\ CRIMP WEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S I N N 2 N N N c079383-5 |SCR, BASC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2l 2l 21 21 21 271 2] 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B | | | | | | | 28449900 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
@ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. SR I O N N N O O B B R B 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
B T R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 124
6. BgEEEAEN%EE?éWF¥EgoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ) | | - - | | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 2R
A -2l 2021212 [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
&ﬁ%ﬁ ?gﬁﬁ&g?TfﬁDIﬁgEiﬁ;ffgf}ﬁ&JHgggglgﬁgBtE ACTING FEED - 1 1 - - 1 1 1 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
e L A S TP R ' N - e 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 113
B T R 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
B T R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
SWARNTNG N - v 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N e T N L e LT Te oy , 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER b T T T S 5406410 |SPACER 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, E T A T I I Y 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N e e 1633965-8  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
B T A 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 22 v ] 6-1752057-1 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM, STEPPED 1
ST7|-72-71|-52|-51]-32| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
ZSRUGZ0T — e
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?;: Zjéé\ééR ZSAUGZOWW % TE HOrHSburg’ PAYWHOS??}E}OS
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2OAUG20T 1 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VYERSION SN g e Oegn Sids Feed
L elc i Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @G§ EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T e e 01| 00778 [G=2151470 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET | OFA REVM}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 201 A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

CFED TYPE
MECHANICAL

T5a of

OCNEUMATIC <

—==—1.04£0.5

FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION N
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) @

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

44_6141[0.05 REF i
Kl] ] Kl;W&OiO.fB
=4
gil }
REF

RAM AND HOLD DOWN SET-UP

pouBLE ACTING
UMA T IC
WITH SENSORS

U
—
[T T

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

o
SEE DETAIL A~ e\'

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

ol DWE?_ WEAVER coRUG 20T > TE Connectivity
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé' MOYER e HOrHSburg’ B
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 25AUG20T T | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION ;i
Lre % ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eéiti : )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MECHANTCAL s (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) BISLES S i 1| 00770 [Gm2151470
AR FEED - : ] — .
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 ST 0 OFA REVM}

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2011 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151470-1 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151470-2 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2151470-2 M FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORSzfl
7-2151470-7 M CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 127 mm [.050] -
INSUL [1.78 mm [.070] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 [
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 1.2MM CONTACT ASSEMBLY (CLEAN BODY) ol I I I 2844950-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 290
B R 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |2 44
WIRE STRIP LENGTH i INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : :
o e = o s vee ) - | | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
SLRE R R : SRR L AN - T 7 T [ 1| 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TN e ot [ 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24 ]
SPECIFICATION - - 1 21W9580*W MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 2;39
- r - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED/S\ T I REFIREFIREF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL N © [ c119641-2 |FEED CAM, AlR FEED 1]
eV e TEVITY B R 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
VR VN 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
B R 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
N - e o TerTs T B R 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
=) B R 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
SIT/E I mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING : B .
NI 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
22 _AlG 0.86+/-0.03 [.034+/-.001] 8.6 B R 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
Oéj5A$22 0.81+/-0.03 [.032+/-.001] 9.0 T 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
0.80%/-0.03 [.031+/-.001] 9.2 B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B T 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
B R 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
22T 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B T 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
*WARNING T 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
i ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 2| 2] 2] 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
L] FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER Lt 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED o0
N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, A T f J?gikgw i@bgi&HEéA&!éx 6.0 jg
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N I R 18036021 1SCR BHSE ReRS (VB ¥ 25 L
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND . .
CTORAGE OF APl ICATOR. B R 1752356-6  |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
A 22T 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, _ 0 o o D-2844967-6 SPACER, CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L L B c844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | | 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE >
o2 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. BQEEEAEN%PE%&FIggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B | | | 2119533~ STRIPPER. SIDE FEED e
’ N - T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁ\x@ﬁ%f §E§§§§§T§ﬁDIﬁgEE#SFF&ETFSJ“SJﬁglﬁﬁﬁBLE ACTING FEED T 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
[T DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 151 . | S L A 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHCAR [
N - T 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N -] 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T T ] 9-1333225-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
B T 5-240641-0 |SPACER 7
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR ITEM SUBSTITUTION LIST B T 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SART SURSTITUTE B R 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NUMBER SAME AS LTEM LTEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER NCT T T 1633965-8 |CRIMPER. INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
8-2151470-1] 2151470-1 1 WIRE CRIMPER 6-1803621- 1 B T 155888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
8-2151470-2| 2151470-2 3 INSULATION CRIMPER 1803624-8 N Tl L ] 6-1752057-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM, STEPPED 1
9-2151470-1 ] 2-2151470- | 46 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY 1803940-9 371400 00l 21l PART NO SESCRIPTION I&éM
9*2}5}470*2 2’2}5}470*2 141 BASIC SUB ’ASSEMBLY 1*1803940*0 THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR 1YCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION Iy 2H5AUG20 11
eTstelte] o8 RISE MRS ity s sl SR ERGT 10 e S— TE Connectivity
LUBRICATOR DELETE CHCK 0YER 25AUG20T _— > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 2OAUG20T 1 [NamME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ - _L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
Do - 7 Applicator
S h own on S h C C % S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E{é oc : APPLICATION SPEC )
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES + .
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151470 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET OFA REVM}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




-tED I YPE
MECHANITCAL
EN:

"H’fff
I e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A"~ ﬁ @

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

35.58%+0.05 @ REF
I

]

DoUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC

—

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

R

SEE DETAIL.A !\’ / ‘ €!Q§i
CAM POSTTIONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T P o e [ 7SAIG20T ST e
CHCK MOVER 25AUG20T 1 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERII SE SpEC D APVD 25AUG201 1 | NAmME ‘
- 1_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 b i Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg e
L [ Al 00179 (C=21514T0
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | / OFA REVMW

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_33
	new_view_36


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_34
	new_view_35



